www.clancey.com • 1-800-747-7405
177
QUICK ACCESS, 1/4 TURN FASTENERS
1/4-TURN ASSEMBLIES
QUICK ACCESS FASTENERS
DZUS® 1/4 TURN FASTENERS
STANDARD LINE
PANEX® LINE

• High cycle life.
DART® 1/4 FASTENERS
How to order DART® fasteners:
 Select receptacle on following page.
 Determine if you will use the retainer (recommended) or spring eject
accessories (optional).
 Choose your stud head style.
➃ Determine “-LLL.” Using formulas next to receptacles on following page.
Account for retainer, spring and cup when calculating total material
thickness (TMT) – see figure 1 below.
 Input “LLL” into your stud part number for ordering.
 Retainer and accessories.
 TMT calculation
Use TMT to determine “LLL”
for receptacle chosen
 Select head style.
TMT EXAMPLE
P Outer panel = .060"
G Gap = .080"
Q Support (frame) = .060"
 using cup spring = .130"
   .330"
Use TMT to determine “LLL”
on following page.
Note: Retainer falls in gap.
PART NUMBER
Split Retainer
D1-004-000-010
Accessory PART NUMBERS
Self Ejecting Springs Self Ejecting Cup
D1-X1135-2S D1-X1137-2S D1-X1129
Stud Head Style PART NUMBERS
Straight Slot Slotted Knob Wing Hex
D1-004-LLL-030 D1-444-LLL-030 D1-125-LLL-030 D1-166-LLL-030
ADJUSTMENT = .045" (1.1) ADJUSTMENT = .090" (2.3)WHEN “LLL” = .045-.070 WHEN “LLL” = .075-.100
www.clancey.com • 1-800-747-7405
194
1/4-TURN ASSEMBLIES
QUICK ACCESS FASTENERS
QU
IC
K
AC
CE
SS
, 1
/4
 T
UR
N
FA
ST
EN
ER
S
Stud Length Selection Table
TMT Stud Dim. “LLL”
4.13 - 5.39 (.169 - .220") -045
5.40 - 6.66 (.220 - .272") -050
6.67 - 7.93 (.272 - .324") -055
7.94 - 9.20 (.324 - .376") -060
9.21 - 10.47 (.376 - .427") -065
10.48 - 11.47 (.427 - .468") -070
11.48 - 13.01 (.468 - .531") -075
13.02 - 14.28 (.531 - .583") -080
14.39 - 15.55 (.583 - .635") -085
15.56 - 16.82 (.635 - .687") -090
16.83 - 18.09 (.687 - .738") -095
18.10 - 19.36 (.738 - .790") -100
Stud Length Selection Table
TMT Stud Dim. “LLL”
4.15 - 5.41 (.169 - .221") -045
5.42 - 6.68 (.221 - .273") -050

• Can be customized for volume applications.
• No tools required for assembly.
HOW TO ORDER:
Receptacles
Studs
Standard Lateral Tolerance
Standard Self-Ejecting
Step 1 –
Select Receptacle
Both receptacles provide the same
strength values. Use the Standard
Receptacle in normal cases. The
Lateral Tolerance Receptacle eases
stud alignment. choose either to
fit support panel thickness.
Step 2 –
Select Stud
A choice of two stud styles is
offered: standard studs and self
ejecting. To complete the stud
assembly a separate retainer
and washer must be specified
at time of order.
SAMPLES
We are happy to provide samples of this,
or any part in our offering to assist in
your application development. You may
request online 24/7 at www.clancey.com,
or call our customer service team at
800-747-7405. We are ready to help.
PILOT® 1/4 TURN FASTENER
HOW IT WORKS
Typical Assembly
Receptacle Installation
Panel Preparation
Figure 1:
P = Panel Thickness
Q = Support Thickness
Standard Lateral Tolerance
Pilot Assembly
Pilot studs and receptacle
require no tooling for
installation. After panel
preparation all components
install by hand.
www.clancey.com • 1-800-747-7405
196
1/4-TURN ASSEMBLIES
QUICK ACCESS FASTENERS
QU
IC
K
AC
CE
SS
, 1
/4
 T
UR
N
FA
ST
EN
ER
S
STANDARD
RECEPTACLE
STANDARD
STUD & WASHER
LATERAL TOLERANCE
RECEPTACLE
SELF-EJECT